property wide geophysical survey shortly and continues to actively acquire mineral claims in the area.

Joint Venture Agreement

Terms of the Joint Venture are as follows:

a. Phase I: Complete the mining, milling, and processing of ten thousand (10,000) ounces of silver or silver
equivalent, or two thousand five hundred (2,500) tons of material, within twelve (12) months of the
commencement of this phase.

b. Phase II: Complete the mining, milling, and processing of an additional ten thousand (10,000) ounces of
silver or silver equivalent, or an additional five thousand (5,000) tons of material, within twenty-four (24)